Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

>
o
"]

e
¥

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking,

Prior Day

Prior Day

U O LV wowOoo

Prior Day

oo h~MOOOON

Daily Overview Crime Report

Thursday, December 11, 2025

Prior 7 Days

4
5
111
10
63
182
81

130
326

456

2025YTD

163
442
8,585
901
3,935
14,056
6,043

10,091
24,034

34,125

435
76

Eastside Precincts

Prior 7 Days

1
2
51
5
28
98
32

62
158

220

2025 YTD

68
197
3,627
414
1,622
6,911
2,784

4,401
11,317

15,718

175
24

Westside Precincts

Prior 7 Days

3
3
60
5
35
84
49

72
168

240

2025YTD

95
245
4,958
487
2,313
7,142
3,259

5,853
12,714

18,567

260
52

2024 YTD

194
561
9,178
1,139
4,448
14,721
7,897

11,072
27,066

38,138

580
135

2024 YTD

86
254
3,881
525
1,911
7,436
3,678

4,854
13,025

17,879

255
55

2024 YTD

108
305
5,290
614
2,535
7,278
4,215

6,403
14,028

20,431

325
80

Change

-119
-593
-238
-513
-665
-1,854

-981
-3,032

-4,013

-145
-59

Change

-18

-254
-111
-289
-525
-894

-453
-1,708

-2,161

-80
-31

Change

-13
-60
-332
-127
-222
-136
-956

-550
-1,314

-1,864

-65
-28

Chief Todd A. Bettison

% Change

-16.0 %
-21.2%
-6.5%
-20.9 %
-11.5%
-4.5%
-23.5%

-8.9 %
-11.2%

4dd4d 4Add4d4d4d4a44

<

-10.5%

-25.0%
-43.7 %

< «

Arnold Williams, D.C.

% Change

-20.9%
-22.4%
-6.5%
21.1%
-15.1%
-7.1%
-24.3%

-9.3%
-13.1%

44 4444444

-12.1%

-31.4%
-56.4 %

44 4«

Jacqueline Prichett, D.C.

% Change

-12.0%
-19.7 %
-6.3%
-20.7 %
-8.8 %
-1.9%
-22.7%

-8.6 %
-9.4%

44 4A4dd4da4d444

-9.1%

-20.0 %
-35.0%

44 4«

Burglary, and

Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and

crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 12/11/2025 6:45:36 AM.



Daily Precinct Crime Report

Thursday, December 11, 2025

Chief Todd A. Bettison

Criminal Homicide Sex Assault Aggravated Assault

Prior  5025YTD  2024YTD % Change Prior  5025YTD  2024YTD % Change Prior  5025YTD  2024YTD % Change

Day Day Day
2nd Pct 2 14 23 -39.1% v 0 48 59 -18.6 % v 2 881 1,009 -12.7% v
3rd Pct 0 10 -40.0 % v 0 37 61 -39.3% v 1 543 584 -7.0% v
4th Pct 0 16 -62.5% v 0 22 30 -26.7 % v 0 355 453 -21.6% v
5th Pct 0 13 8 62.5% A 0 38 36 5.6% A 2 649 656 -1.1% v
6th Pct 0 9 10 -10.0% v 0 48 38 26.3% A 2 945 986 -4.2% v
7th Pct 0 13 -53.8% v 0 30 28 7.1% A 0 423 486 -13.0% v
8th Pct 0 25 20 25.0% A 0 40 63 -36.5% v 4 1,200 1,224 -2.0% v
9th Pct 0 27 37 -27.0% v 0 64 79 -19.0% v 0 1,229 1,370 -10.3% v
10th Pct 0 17 22 -22.7% v 0 44 59 -25.4% v 0 743 768 -3.3% v
11th Pct 0 16 18 -11.1% v 0 28 50 -44.0 % v 0 783 785 -0.3% v
12th Pct 0 24 17 41.2% A 0 43 56 -23.2% v 0 834 850 -1.9% v

Non-Fatal Shooting Robbery Carjacking

Prior 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change Prior 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change Prior  2025YTD  2024YTD % Change

Day Day Day
2nd Pct 1 51 74 -31.1% v 0 83 94 -11.7 % v 0 10 17 -41.2 % v
3rd Pct 0 26 27 -3.7% v 0 115 147 -21.8% v 0 -44.4 % v
4th Pct 0 23 26 -11.5% v 0 45 74 -39.2% v 0 8 -25.0% v
5th Pct 0 24 36 -33.3% v 0 59 56 54% A 0 5 40.0 % A
6th Pct 1 47 48 21% v 0 82 105 -21.9% v 0 13 16 -18.8% v
7th Pct 0 30 29 3.4% A 0 48 73 -34.2% v 0 2 5 -60.0 % v
8th Pct 0 60 70 -14.3% v 0 111 147 -24.5% v 0 14 -50.0 % v
9th Pct 0 56 111 -49.5 % v 0 120 146 -17.8% v 0 5 28 -82.1% v
10th Pct 0 37 54 -31.5% v 0 81 96 -15.6 % v 0 11 7 57.1% A
11th Pct 0 39 52 -25.0% v 0 72 103 -30.1% v 0 8 -37.5% v
12th Pct 0 42 53 -20.8 % v 0 85 98 -13.3% v 0 5 18 -72.2% v

Burglary Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft

Prior  5025vTD  2024YTD 9% Change Prior  5025vTD  2024YTD 9% Change Prior  5025vTD  2024YTD 9% Change

Day Day Day
2nd Pct 0 398 473 -159% v 0 1,283 1,252 2.5% A 0 491 563 -12.8% v
3rd Pct 0 238 308 -22.7 % v 1 2,627 2,854 -8.0 % v 0 651 747 -12.9% v
4th Pct 1 145 189 -23.3% v 0 702 929 -24.4% v 0 295 387 -23.8% v
5th Pct 0 289 347 -16.7 % v 2 1,078 1,025 52% A 0 511 685 -25.4% v
6th Pct 2 447 390 14.6 % A 1 943 913 3.3% A 0 587 665 -11.7 % v
7th Pct 0 144 239 -39.7% v 0 1,068 1,321 -19.2% v 0 481 751 -36.0 % v
8th Pct 0 476 538 -11.5% v 1 1,358 1,443 -5.9% v 0 774 1,006 -23.1% v
9th Pct 2 661 605 9.3% A 1 1,143 1,171 -2.4% v 0 797 942 -15.4% v
10th Pct 1 396 454 -12.8% v 2 1,117 1,072 4.2% A 0 394 584 -32.5% v
11th Pct 1 290 412 -29.6 % v 5 995 1,065 -6.6 % v 0 344 553 -37.8% v
12th Pct 0 451 491 -8.1% v 2 1,739 1,669 4.2% A 0 718 1,010 -28.9 % v

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 12/11/2025 6:45:36 AM.



Daily Response Time Report

Thursday, December 11, 2025

Priority One Response Time Chief Todd A. Bettison
Period Calls Serviced Priority 1 Priority Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 12/10/2025 723 244 479 1:05 2:23 8:30 11:59
Prior Week 5,298 1,602 3,696 1:08 2:17 6:54 10:19

Priority One Break Down

Prior Day Prior Week

Calls Serviced by Total Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00 Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00
Response Time 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over
Citywide 65 117 55 7 542 779 257 24
Precinct # CaI_Is Infcake QL_leue Tr.avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In!‘.ake Ql._leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 22 1:07 3:02 10:32 14:43 148 1:07 2:33 7:32 11:13
3rd Pct 23 0:51 2:08 4:16 7:15 147 1:12 2:12 5:56 9:21
4th Pct 4 1:01 0:41 9:07 10:49 61 0:56 1:27 6:16 8:40
5th Pct 19 1:01 2:54 6:48 10:43 112 1:08 2:28 6:39 10:16
6th Pct 25 1:04 3:01 8:55 13:00 160 1:01 2:29 7:12 10:43
7th Pct 16 1:09 2:39 9:01 12:50 94 1:10 2:45 7:51 11:46
8th Pct 40 1:14 2:02 10:12 13:29 202 1:16 1:52 7:37 10:47
9th Pct 33 1:12 3:00 9:59 14:12 217 1:08 2:37 7:18 11:04
10th Pct 18 0:56 1:32 7:24 9:53 181 1:08 1:59 6:02 9:10
11th Pct 25 1:00 2:06 6:47 9:53 119 1:03 2:19 6:17 9:40
12th Pct 19 1:10 1:29 9:04 11:44 161 1:06 2:08 6:48 10:03

Priority Two Response Time
Period Calls Serviced Priority 2 Priority-Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 12/10/2025 723 201 522 1:25 21:40 8:00 31:06
Prior Week 5,298 1,674 3,624 1:31 19:30 8:19 29:21
Priority Two Break Down
Prior Day Prior Week

Precinct # Cal_ls Infcake QL_leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In_take Qlfeue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 17 1:16 43:29 7:50 52:36 121 1:28 19:28 9:10 30:07
3rd Pct 17 1:30 14:45 10:48 27:03 193 2:02 14:14 8:31 24:48
4th Pct 9 0:57 3:11 11:03 15:13 87 1:13 10:12 9:05 20:31
5th Pct 13 1:34 32:31 6:56 41:01 115 1:24 28:35 7:44 37:44
6th Pct 16 1:00 38:21 6:03 45:25 154 1:23 24:04 7:54 33:22
7th Pct 10 1:53 7:59 8:10 18:04 118 1:17 25:41 6:40 33:40
8th Pct 30 1:35 27:49 10:42 40:07 222 1:36 20:10 9:45 31:33
9th Pct 26 1:30 19:01 5:05 25:37 177 1:23 21:46 ViSS 31:05
10th Pct 19 1:23 15:30 8:33 25:27 171 1:24 11:15 7:14 19:54
11th Pct 21 1:22 14:39 4:31 20:33 152 1:33 17:39 7:05 26:18
12th Pct 23 1:21 12:36 9:15 23:13 163 1:29 22:42 9:35 33:48

CAD data refreshed at: 12/11/2025 6:45:07 AM

NOTES: Calls serviced include 911 calls and telephone reports. Duplicate calls are included in the count of calls serviced but are excluded from
response time calculations. Response time averages are displayed in minutes and seconds (mm:ss). This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on
an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.



