



Daily Overview Crime Report

Thursday, December 11, 2025



Chief Todd A. Bettison

Category	Prior Day	Prior 7 Days	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	2	4	163	194	-31	-16.0 %	▼
Sex Assault	0	5	442	561	-119	-21.2 %	▼
Aggravated Assault	11	111	8,585	9,178	-593	-6.5 %	▼
Robbery	0	10	901	1,139	-238	-20.9 %	▼
Burglary	7	63	3,935	4,448	-513	-11.5 %	▼
Larceny	15	182	14,056	14,721	-665	-4.5 %	▼
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	81	6,043	7,897	-1,854	-23.5 %	▼
Part I Violent	13	130	10,091	11,072	-981	-8.9 %	▼
Part I Property	22	326	24,034	27,066	-3,032	-11.2 %	▼
Part I Total	35	456	34,125	38,138	-4,013	-10.5 %	▼
Non-Fatal Shooting	2	4	435	580	-145	-25.0 %	▼
Carjacking	0	0	76	135	-59	-43.7 %	▼



Eastside Precincts



Arnold Williams, D.C.

Category	Prior Day	Prior 7 Days	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	0	1	68	86	-18	-20.9 %	▼
Sex Assault	0	2	197	254	-57	-22.4 %	▼
Aggravated Assault	3	51	3,627	3,881	-254	-6.5 %	▼
Robbery	0	5	414	525	-111	-21.1 %	▼
Burglary	3	28	1,622	1,911	-289	-15.1 %	▼
Larceny	9	98	6,911	7,436	-525	-7.1 %	▼
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	32	2,784	3,678	-894	-24.3 %	▼
Part I Violent	5	62	4,401	4,854	-453	-9.3 %	▼
Part I Property	12	158	11,317	13,025	-1,708	-13.1 %	▼
Part I Total	17	220	15,718	17,879	-2,161	-12.1 %	▼
Non-Fatal Shooting	0	2	175	255	-80	-31.4 %	▼
Carjacking	0	0	24	55	-31	-56.4 %	▼



Westside Precincts



Jacqueline Prichett, D.C.

Category	Prior Day	Prior 7 Days	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	2	3	95	108	-13	-12.0 %	▼
Sex Assault	0	3	245	305	-60	-19.7 %	▼
Aggravated Assault	8	60	4,958	5,290	-332	-6.3 %	▼
Robbery	0	5	487	614	-127	-20.7 %	▼
Burglary	4	35	2,313	2,535	-222	-8.8 %	▼
Larceny	6	84	7,142	7,278	-136	-1.9 %	▼
Motor Vehicle Theft	0	49	3,259	4,215	-956	-22.7 %	▼
Part I Violent	10	72	5,853	6,403	-550	-8.6 %	▼
Part I Property	10	168	12,714	14,028	-1,314	-9.4 %	▼
Part I Total	20	240	18,567	20,431	-1,864	-9.1 %	▼
Non-Fatal Shooting	2	2	260	325	-65	-20.0 %	▼
Carjacking	0	0	52	80	-28	-35.0 %	▼

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 12/11/2025 6:45:36 AM.



Daily Precinct Crime Report

Thursday, December 11, 2025



Chief Todd A. Bettison

Criminal Homicide

Sex Assault

Aggravated Assault

	Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change		Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change		Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change	
2nd Pct	2	14	23	-39.1%	▼	0	48	59	-18.6%	▼	2	881	1,009	-12.7%	▼
3rd Pct	0	6	10	-40.0%	▼	0	37	61	-39.3%	▼	1	543	584	-7.0%	▼
4th Pct	0	6	16	-62.5%	▼	0	22	30	-26.7%	▼	0	355	453	-21.6%	▼
5th Pct	0	13	8	62.5%	▲	0	38	36	5.6%	▲	2	649	656	-1.1%	▼
6th Pct	0	9	10	-10.0%	▼	0	48	38	26.3%	▲	2	945	986	-4.2%	▼
7th Pct	0	6	13	-53.8%	▼	0	30	28	7.1%	▲	0	423	486	-13.0%	▼
8th Pct	0	25	20	25.0%	▲	0	40	63	-36.5%	▼	4	1,200	1,224	-2.0%	▼
9th Pct	0	27	37	-27.0%	▼	0	64	79	-19.0%	▼	0	1,229	1,370	-10.3%	▼
10th Pct	0	17	22	-22.7%	▼	0	44	59	-25.4%	▼	0	743	768	-3.3%	▼
11th Pct	0	16	18	-11.1%	▼	0	28	50	-44.0%	▼	0	783	785	-0.3%	▼
12th Pct	0	24	17	41.2%	▲	0	43	56	-23.2%	▼	0	834	850	-1.9%	▼

Non-Fatal Shooting

Robbery

Carjacking

	Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change		Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change		Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change	
2nd Pct	1	51	74	-31.1%	▼	0	83	94	-11.7%	▼	0	10	17	-41.2%	▼
3rd Pct	0	26	27	-3.7%	▼	0	115	147	-21.8%	▼	0	5	9	-44.4%	▼
4th Pct	0	23	26	-11.5%	▼	0	45	74	-39.2%	▼	0	6	8	-25.0%	▼
5th Pct	0	24	36	-33.3%	▼	0	59	56	5.4%	▲	0	7	5	40.0%	▲
6th Pct	1	47	48	-2.1%	▼	0	82	105	-21.9%	▼	0	13	16	-18.8%	▼
7th Pct	0	30	29	3.4%	▲	0	48	73	-34.2%	▼	0	2	5	-60.0%	▼
8th Pct	0	60	70	-14.3%	▼	0	111	147	-24.5%	▼	0	7	14	-50.0%	▼
9th Pct	0	56	111	-49.5%	▼	0	120	146	-17.8%	▼	0	5	28	-82.1%	▼
10th Pct	0	37	54	-31.5%	▼	0	81	96	-15.6%	▼	0	11	7	57.1%	▲
11th Pct	0	39	52	-25.0%	▼	0	72	103	-30.1%	▼	0	5	8	-37.5%	▼
12th Pct	0	42	53	-20.8%	▼	0	85	98	-13.3%	▼	0	5	18	-72.2%	▼

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

	Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change		Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change		Prior Day	2025 YTD	2024 YTD	% Change	
2nd Pct	0	398	473	-15.9%	▼	0	1,283	1,252	2.5%	▲	0	491	563	-12.8%	▼
3rd Pct	0	238	308	-22.7%	▼	1	2,627	2,854	-8.0%	▼	0	651	747	-12.9%	▼
4th Pct	1	145	189	-23.3%	▼	0	702	929	-24.4%	▼	0	295	387	-23.8%	▼
5th Pct	0	289	347	-16.7%	▼	2	1,078	1,025	5.2%	▲	0	511	685	-25.4%	▼
6th Pct	2	447	390	14.6%	▲	1	943	913	3.3%	▲	0	587	665	-11.7%	▼
7th Pct	0	144	239	-39.7%	▼	0	1,068	1,321	-19.2%	▼	0	481	751	-36.0%	▼
8th Pct	0	476	538	-11.5%	▼	1	1,358	1,443	-5.9%	▼	0	774	1,006	-23.1%	▼
9th Pct	2	661	605	9.3%	▲	1	1,143	1,171	-2.4%	▼	0	797	942	-15.4%	▼
10th Pct	1	396	454	-12.8%	▼	2	1,117	1,072	4.2%	▲	0	394	584	-32.5%	▼
11th Pct	1	290	412	-29.6%	▼	5	995	1,065	-6.6%	▼	0	344	553	-37.8%	▼
12th Pct	0	451	491	-8.1%	▼	2	1,739	1,669	4.2%	▲	0	718	1,010	-28.9%	▼

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 12/11/2025 6:45:36 AM.



Daily Response Time Report

Thursday, December 11, 2025



Chief Todd A. Bettison

Priority One Response Time

Period	Calls Serviced	Priority 1	Priority Other	Intake Time	Queue Time	Travel Time	Total Response Time
Wed 12/10/2025	723	244	479	1:05	2:23	8:30	11:59
Prior Week	5,298	1,602	3,696	1:08	2:17	6:54	10:19

Priority One Break Down

Prior Day					Prior Week				
Calls Serviced by Total Response Time	Runs Under 7:00	Runs 7:00 to 14:59	Runs 15:00 to 29:59	Runs 30:00 and over	Runs Under 7:00	Runs 7:00 to 14:59	Runs 15:00 to 29:59	Runs 30:00 and over	
Citywide	65	117	55	7	542	779	257	24	

Precinct #	Calls Serviced	Intake Time	Queue Time	Travel Time	Total Response Time	Calls Serviced	Intake Time	Queue Time	Travel Time	Total Response Time
2nd Pct	22	1:07	3:02	10:32	14:43	148	1:07	2:33	7:32	11:13
3rd Pct	23	0:51	2:08	4:16	7:15	147	1:12	2:12	5:56	9:21
4th Pct	4	1:01	0:41	9:07	10:49	61	0:56	1:27	6:16	8:40
5th Pct	19	1:01	2:54	6:48	10:43	112	1:08	2:28	6:39	10:16
6th Pct	25	1:04	3:01	8:55	13:00	160	1:01	2:29	7:12	10:43
7th Pct	16	1:09	2:39	9:01	12:50	94	1:10	2:45	7:51	11:46
8th Pct	40	1:14	2:02	10:12	13:29	202	1:16	1:52	7:37	10:47
9th Pct	33	1:12	3:00	9:59	14:12	217	1:08	2:37	7:18	11:04
10th Pct	18	0:56	1:32	7:24	9:53	181	1:08	1:59	6:02	9:10
11th Pct	25	1:00	2:06	6:47	9:53	119	1:03	2:19	6:17	9:40
12th Pct	19	1:10	1:29	9:04	11:44	161	1:06	2:08	6:48	10:03

Priority Two Response Time

Period	Calls Serviced	Priority 2	Priority-Other	Intake Time	Queue Time	Travel Time	Total Response Time
Wed 12/10/2025	723	201	522	1:25	21:40	8:00	31:06
Prior Week	5,298	1,674	3,624	1:31	19:30	8:19	29:21

Priority Two Break Down

Prior Day					Prior Week					
Precinct #	Calls Serviced	Intake Time	Queue Time	Travel Time	Total Response Time	Calls Serviced	Intake Time	Queue Time	Travel Time	Total Response Time
2nd Pct	17	1:16	43:29	7:50	52:36	121	1:28	19:28	9:10	30:07
3rd Pct	17	1:30	14:45	10:48	27:03	193	2:02	14:14	8:31	24:48
4th Pct	9	0:57	3:11	11:03	15:13	87	1:13	10:12	9:05	20:31
5th Pct	13	1:34	32:31	6:56	41:01	115	1:24	28:35	7:44	37:44
6th Pct	16	1:00	38:21	6:03	45:25	154	1:23	24:04	7:54	33:22
7th Pct	10	1:53	7:59	8:10	18:04	118	1:17	25:41	6:40	33:40
8th Pct	30	1:35	27:49	10:42	40:07	222	1:36	20:10	9:45	31:33
9th Pct	26	1:30	19:01	5:05	25:37	177	1:23	21:46	7:55	31:05
10th Pct	19	1:23	15:30	8:33	25:27	171	1:24	11:15	7:14	19:54
11th Pct	21	1:22	14:39	4:31	20:33	152	1:33	17:39	7:05	26:18
12th Pct	23	1:21	12:36	9:15	23:13	163	1:29	22:42	9:35	33:48

CAD data refreshed at: 12/11/2025 6:45:07 AM

NOTES: Calls serviced include 911 calls and telephone reports. Duplicate calls are included in the count of calls serviced but are excluded from response time calculations. Response time averages are displayed in minutes and seconds (mm:ss). This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.